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MODEM MAP PARIS 
FASHION WEEK SS 2026
WOMEN’S COLLECTIONS
OCTOBER 2025

TRADE SHOWS    

Curate ParisCurate Paris                         03.10 - 06.1003.10 - 06.10
7 Rue Froissart - 75003    C2 

Premiere Classe    Premiere Classe    03.10 - 06.1003.10 - 06.10
Jardin des Tuileries    B2 

Splash ParisSplash Paris        04.10 - 06.1004.10 - 06.10
Pavillon Gabriel - 5 Av. Gabriel 75008  A2 

Tranoï Paris    Tranoï Paris    02.10 - 05.1002.10 - 05.10
Palais Brongniart, 16 Place de la Bourse - 75002 B1

Woman ParisWoman Paris        03.10 - 05.1003.10 - 05.10
71 Rue de la Fontaine au Roi, 75011   C1

MULTI-LABEL SHOWROOMS   

AMF Showroo m 01.10-07.10
18 Rue Jean Goujon - 75008  A2
Anatomy        29.09-08.10
37 Rue de Charonne - 75011  C3
Beautiful Showroom 02.10-05.10
Ritz Paris         B2

MULTI-LABEL SHOWROOMS   

Black PR        29.09-03.10
56 Rue Quincampoix - 75004  B2
Brama         25.09-10.10
10 Rue Charlot - 75003  C2
Breramode        03.10-07.10
16 Rue des Quatre Fils - 75003  C2
Camera Showroom Milano (CSM) 04.10-08.10
7 Rond Point des Champs-Élysées - 75008  A1

Claret Showroom 02.10-07.10
13 Rue du Mail - 75002  B2
+ Splash Paris        Splash Paris        04.10-06.10

Daniele Ghiselli Showroom 04.10-08.10
7 Rond Point des Champs-Élysées - 75008  A1

Dear Progress      02.10-06.10
99 Rue du Temple - 75003  C2

DFO Showroom  01.10-10.10
78 rue Amelot - 75011  C2
Elisa Gaito        04.10-08.10
7 Rond Point des Champs-Élysées - 75008  A1

Findings        03.10-08.10
29 Avenue Hoche - 75008  A1
L’Adresse Paris Agency 03.10-06.10
@ Premiere ClassePremiere Classe  B2
LONDON show ROOMS 02.10-07.10
77 Rue Vielle du Temple - 75003  C2
Marziano Bello     02.10-08.10
217 Boulevard Saint Germain - 75007  A2
Mirabel Edgedale 03.10-07.10
244 Rue de Rivoli - 75001  A2
Myra Designs Showroom 01.10-07.10
Park Hyatt - 5 Rue de la Paix - 75002  B2

Objectives        02.10-08.10 
7 rue Alfred De Vigny - 75008 A1

Paper Mache Tiger 02.10-07.10 
4 Rue d’Uzès- 75002  B1

PaperKiss Showroom 03.10-07.10 
32 Rue de Penthièvre - 75008  A1

Plus Plus        01.10-06.10
27 Boulevard Jules Ferry - 75011  C2

Point di Mariapia Bernardis and co. 02.10-08.10
13 Rue Chapon - 75003  C2

Polly King & Co  02.10-08.10
13 – 15 Rue du Pont aux Choux- 75003  C2

Rainbowwave        03.10-07.10
66 Rue Saint Dominique - 75007  A2

RG Showroom      03.10-07.10
227 Bd. Saint Germain - 75007  A2

RUN Paris        03.10-06.10
@ Premiere Classe Premiere Classe B2

Showapp Showroom 02.10-07.10 
16 Rue des Minimes - 75003  C2
Showroomthomasdufour 01.10-07.10
Hotel de Sauroy - 58 Rue Charlot - 75003  C2

Sphere Paris Fashion Week ® Showroom 01.10-07.10
Palais de Tokyo - 13 Ave du Pdt Wilson - 75116  A1
Studio Zeta        04.10-08.10
7 Rond Point des Champs-Élysées - 75008  A1

Talent To Trend 03.10-09.10
26 Rue du Bouloi - 75003  B2

The Alphabet        02.10-07.10
7 Rue de Portefoin - 75003 C2

The Known Agency 02.10-07.10
9 Avenue Hoche (Bldg B) - 75008 A1

Tomorrow        02.10-07.10
5  Rue La Boétie - 75008 A1

Tuileries Showroom Paris 30.09-08.10
14 Bis Rue des Minimes - 75003  C2
Vald Agency        01.10-08.10
14 rue du Château d’Eau (1st fl.) - 75010  C1
Vetemaze        01.10-07.10
9 Rue de Beauce - 75003  C2
Victor Showroom 01.10-07.10
34 Avenue de New York - 75116  A1

We Construct        02.10-07.10
7 Rue de Portefoin - 75003 C2

BRANDS SHOWROOMS   

Antik Batik        01.10-07.10 
19 Rue des Minimes - 75003  C2
Avant Toi        02.10-07.10
8 Rue Charlot - 75003  C2
Bonbom        02.10-06.10 
43 Rue Notre Dame De Nazareth - 75003 C2
Ernest Leoty         03.10-09.10
@Talent To Trend  B2
Goti          02.10-07.10
16bis Rue du Perche - 75003  C2
Guidi          02.10-07.10
40 Rue Volta - 75003  C2
Hul le Kes        03.10-06.10
9 Rue Jean Lantier - 75001  B2
+ POP-UP at the 0fr Bookstore  03.10-05.10
20 Rue Dupetit-Thouars - 75003  C2
KIMHĒKIM         02.10-06.10 
43 Rue Notre Dame De Nazareth - 75003 C2
Labo.art        02.10-06.10
4 Rue du Perche - 75003  C2
M/SA           01.10-10.10
42 rue Volta - 75003  C2

ma’ ry’ ya        03.10-07.10
89 Bd Beaumarchais - 75003 C2
Maison Passage 29.09-08.10
@ Anatomy        C3 
Maria Calderara 02.10-08.10
6 Place des Victoires - 75002 C2
Marsèll         02.10-09.10
14 Rue de la Corderie - 75003 C2
Noon By Noor,    03.10-07.10
Emma Jones, 9 Ave Hoche - 75008 A1

Pabe Pabe          30.09-06.10
126 Rue de Turenne - 75003 C2
Paul Easterlin       Until 15.10
20 Rue Saint Gilles - 75003 C2

Rosa Maria         03.10-07.10
Breramode - 16 Rue de Quatre Fils - 75003 C2

Toga          03.10-06.10
 31 Rue de Turenne - 75003  C2

Transit          02.10-06.10
3 Rue Debelleyme - 75003 C2

Modem Map Cover SS26 October 2025
Artwork by Fabian Albertini: La Fenditura #1 
(90x60cm - series of 3 copies)

Fabian Albertini is an Italian-Brazilian artist.
His multidisciplinary practice spans photography, 
painting, sculpture, and installation, deeply explo-
ring themes of nature, spirituality, and the human 
relationship with the environment.

ConCept Korea by KoCCa
- Sept. 29: KIMHĒKIM @ 5:30pm
- Sept. 30: BONBOM, RE RHEE @ 2:00pm
Palais de Tokyo (Galerie Haute)
13 Avenue du Prèsident Wilson - 75016

HKFG SS26 by FaSHion Farm Fondation
- Sept. 30:From 2:00pm to 4:30pm 
- Presentation (Paris Fashion Week Official Calendar): 
Kinyan Lam, SweetLimejuiCe & reverie by CaroLine Hú

- Showcase: Aenrmous, Ip-AxIs studIo, Jesse Lee, KIn-
yAn LAm, reverIe by CAroLIne Hú, seLffAb And 
sweetLImeJuICe

Sévigné: 52 Rue de Sévigné -75003

taLent indoneSia by L’adreSSe pariS aGenCy
- Oct. 03-06 at Premierer Classe
pura, HijaCK SandaLS, Svri, varyan, byo. 
Jardin des Tuileries, 99 Rue de Rivoli - 75001

adC - au de La du Cuir 
- Oct. 03-06 at Première Classe
10.03.53 - beLLedonne.Co - bonaStrepariS 
- domeStique - Fane.oFFiCieL - meeKo_SHoeS  - mi_mai 
- pHiLippezorzetto - SoCquepariS - martinez - 13.09Sr 
- LeoetvioLette - CauLainCourtpariS - LarFeuiLLe_pariS 
- maLFroid - ventdevoyaGe 
Jardin des Tuileries, 99 Rue de Rivoli - 75001

adC - au de La du Cuir 
- Oct. 03-06 at Première Classe

London SHow roomS
- Oct. 02-07 at The Architect”s House

Brands: Aaron Esh, Di Petsa, Dreaming Eli, Eu-
don Choi, E.W.Usie, Harri, Jacek Gleba, Labrum 
London, Lueder, Nuba, Oscar Ouyang, Patrick 
McDowell, SRVC, Talia Byre.

77 Rue Vielle du Temple- 75003

SpHere pariS FaSHion weeK ® SHowroom
- Oct. 01-07 at Palais de Tokyo
Brands: Charles De Vilmorin, Florentina 
Leitner, Marco Rambaldi, J.Simone (new), 
Riz Poli (new), Sevali, Sonney, Vautrait, and 
Weinsanto.
13 Avenue du Président Wilson 75116

Modem Milano+Paris SS26 Digital
Scan the QR code to view the Modem Digital Edition: 
- Frame the QR code- click on the pop-up  
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